In accordance with Section 130 of the Insolvency Act 1986.

# WU01 (Scot) Notice of court order in a winding-up



For further information, please refer to our guidance at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

1	Company details	
Company number	S C 6 5 6 1 9 9	→ Filling in this form Please complete in typescript or in
Company name in full	Propel Social Limited	bold black capitals.
2	Liquidator's name	
Full forename(s)	Mark	
Surname	Harper	
3	Liquidator's address	
Building name/numbe	Opus Restructuring LLP	
Street	1 West Regent Street	
Post town	Glasgow	
County/Region		
Postcode	G 2 1 R W	
Country		
4	Liquidator's email address or telephone number •	
Email	glasgow@opusllp.com	• You must give an email address of
Telephone number	0141 648 2030	telephone number. All information this form will appear on the public record.

WU01 (Scot) Notice of court order in a winding-up Liquidator's name Full forename(s) Surname Liquidator's address 6 Building name/number Street Post town County/Region Postcode Country Liquidator's email address or telephone number • **Email** You must give an email address or telephone number. All information Telephone number on this form will appear on the public record. 8 **Court order** 06 Court order date I have attached a copy of the court order Sign and date Liquidator's signature X X | 3 0 0 6 2 0 2 3 Signature date

# WU01 (Scot)

Notice of court order in a winding-up

### **Presenter information**

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name	Mark Harper	
Company name	Opus Restructuring LLP	
Address	1 West Regent Street	
Post town	Glasgow	
County/Region		
Postcode	G 2 1 R W	
Country		
DX		
Telephone		
0141 6	48 2030	
Cho	ocklist	

## **L** Cnecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or with information missing.

#### Please make sure you have remembered the following:

- ☐ The company name and number match the information held on the public Register.
- ☐ You have attached the required documents.
- ☐ You have signed the form.

## Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record.

# Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for expediency we advise you to return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House, Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF. DX ED235 Edinburgh.

## Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an alternative format. Please visit the forms page on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse

#### Glasgow 21 June 2023 Sheriff Cameron

The sheriff, having considered the Joint motion, number 7/1 of process, Grants same, and in terms thereof, Discharges the proof before answer previously assigned for 22 June 2023, Allows the Joint Minute to be received and to form number 11 of process, and Interpones the authority of the court thereto, thereafter having resumed consideration of the foregoing petition together with the productions produced, and having seen the Edinburgh Gazette published online between 28 December 2022 and 2 January 2023 and the Metro newspaper dated 9 January 2023 each containing the intimation ordered by the 1st deliverance, Finds (1) that the amount of the share capital of the said Propel Social Limited, SC656199, having its registered office at 100 Spaces, 100 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 1PP paid up or credited as paid up does not exceed £120,000; (2) that the said company is unable to pay its debts;

therefore, Orders that the said company, **Propel Social Limited**, SC656199, having its registered office at 100 Spaces, 100 West George Street, Glasgow, G2 1PP be wound up in pursuance of the Insolvency Act, 1986; Nominates and Appoints Mark Harper, Opus Restructuring LLP, 1 West Regent Street, Glasgow G2 1RW to be the interim liquidator of the said company with the usual powers, all in terms of said Statute and of Law.

Sheriff BM Cameron
Sheriff

This document has been electronically authenticated and requires no wet signature.